
2025 Missouri State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-33   Conf: 16-11   Home: 9-3   Away: 9-20   Neutral: 2-10
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (302), Opp (327)   DPs Turned: Team (18), Opp (12)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (11), Totals (11), Perales (6), McLaughlin (3), Wright (2), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (86-
111), Perales (25-32), Swick (17-22), Chacon (15-18), McLaughlin (10-15), Wright (8-8), Vaughan (6-9), Johansen (5-7)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
19 Vaughan, McKenzie .290 53-53 162 24 47 6 1 15 42 100 .617 22 2 27 0 .382 0 0 2-2 4 19 1 .958
22 Baber, Riley .278 48-48 151 12 42 7 0 5 22 64 .424 4 3 23 1 .310 0 0 0-0 294 11 6 .981
8 Perales, Alexis .255 46-37 106 11 27 8 0 1 12 38 .358 8 1 10 0 .313 0 2 1-1 125 18 5 .966
21 Merced, Chloe .242 47-42 124 24 30 4 2 6 22 56 .452 13 1 33 0 .319 0 1 3-3 86 5 2 .978
11 Derryberry, Kenzie .236 53-53 144 21 34 7 2 3 15 54 .375 5 7 27 1 .295 0 4 4-4 61 84 13 .918
20 Gerardy, Emily .232 52-50 125 18 29 2 1 0 9 33 .264 5 1 22 0 .267 0 5 5-6 91 95 10 .949
3 Studer, Halle .220 51-51 141 17 31 7 1 1 20 43 .305 14 4 25 4 .306 1 7 3-5 44 74 10 .922
15 Bobbitt , Elizabeth .333 28-3 9 5 3 0 0 0 1 3 .333 0 1 4 0 .400 0 0 1-1 7 0 2 .778
6 Norman, Nicole .333 3-0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
23 McLaughlin, Sidney .329 35-22 70 6 23 6 0 1 12 32 .457 9 2 5 0 .420 0 0 1-2 45 6 0 1.000
5 Ulrich, Kayla .322 18-18 59 7 19 3 0 1 4 25 .424 6 1 10 1 .394 0 0 0-0 57 13 2 .972
9 Johansen, Aubrey .308 35-10 26 5 8 1 0 0 5 9 .346 4 0 7 0 .387 1 1 0-0 12 10 0 1.000
33 Chadwick, Emily .300 10-6 20 2 6 0 0 0 2 6 .300 0 0 7 0 .300 0 0 0-0 5 1 0 1.000
2 Rowland, Lauren .279 40-11 43 12 12 1 0 2 9 19 .442 6 1 9 0 .373 1 0 3-3 9 3 1 .923
24 Akers, Taylor .262 43-25 61 15 16 2 0 0 6 18 .295 4 0 13 0 .308 0 1 7-10 40 2 2 .955
7 Romine, Brynn .232 36-34 82 18 19 2 0 0 1 21 .256 9 1 11 0 .315 0 1 4-5 63 5 4 .944
25 Wright, Ella .231 8-4 13 0 3 0 0 0 2 3 .231 0 0 3 0 .231 0 0 0-0 12 1 0 1.000
17 King, Sofia .186 40-30 43 8 8 1 1 0 2 11 .256 3 0 13 0 .239 0 3 1-1 44 2 3 .939
18 Nelsen, Elle .125 28-0 8 5 1 0 0 0 2 1 .125 1 0 2 0 .200 1 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
16 Chacon, Mackenzie .000 25-17 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 19 1 .957
Totals .258 53-53 1391 210 359 57 8 35 188 537 .386 113 25 252 7 .324 4 25 35-43 1011 396 65 .956
Opponents .333 53-53 1464 271 487 72 13 32 248 681 .465 126 15 155 7 .389 10 18 43-56 1037 400 68 .955

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
19 Vaughan, McKenzie 3.73 11-9 31 23 5 1-2 1 110.2 145 71 59 35 49 20 4 10 .313 6 3 0 4 7
14 Swick, Makenzi 4.00 2-12 35 12 2 1-1 2 113.2 152 83 65 51 53 28 4 11 .319 9 6 0 3 8
16 Chacon, Mackenzie 5.04 6-9 24 16 2 1-0 0 84.2 135 75 61 26 43 17 4 3 .346 4 4 0 1 2
9 Johansen, Aubrey 9.00 1-3 20 2 0 0-1 0 28.0 55 42 36 14 10 7 1 8 .407 1 2 0 2 1
Totals 4.59 20-33 110 53 9 5 3 337.0 487 271 221 126 155 72 13 32 .333 20 15 0 10 18
Opponents 3.21 33-20 100 53 15 8 2 346.1 359 209 159 113 252 57 8 35 .258 24 25 0 4 25



2025 Missouri State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
23 McLaughlin, Sidney 51 45 6 0 1.000 0 10 5 .667 3 0
9 Johansen, Aubrey 22 12 10 0 1.000 2 5 2 .714 0 0
25 Wright, Ella 13 12 1 0 1.000 0 8 0 1.000 2 0
33 Chadwick, Emily 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Nelsen, Elle 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Baber, Riley 311 294 11 6 .981 12 0 0 — 0 0
21 Merced, Chloe 93 86 5 2 .978 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Ulrich, Kayla 72 57 13 2 .972 5 0 0 — 0 0
8 Perales, Alexis 148 125 18 5 .966 2 25 7 .781 6 0
19 Vaughan, McKenzie 24 4 19 1 .958 0 6 3 .667 0 0
16 Chacon, Mackenzie 23 3 19 1 .957 0 15 3 .833 0 0
24 Akers, Taylor 44 40 2 2 .955 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Gerardy, Emily 196 91 95 10 .949 8 0 0 — 0 0
7 Romine, Brynn 72 63 5 4 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 King, Sofia 49 44 2 3 .939 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Rowland, Lauren 13 9 3 1 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Studer, Halle 128 44 74 10 .922 2 0 0 — 0 0
14 Swick, Makenzi 37 8 26 3 .919 0 17 5 .773 0 0
11 Derryberry, Kenzie 158 61 84 13 .918 9 0 0 — 0 0
15 Bobbitt , Elizabeth 9 7 0 2 .778 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Norman, Nicole 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1472 1011 396 65 .956 41 86 25 .775 11 0
Opponents 1505 1037 400 68 .955 30 70 15 .824 7 1


